ATOMS

Oregon Department of Public Safety Standards and Training

(DPSST)

Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 1
Monday 08/25/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Pre-ORPAT 3/D107 Tara Mathews

Royanne Mathiesen

Halbert Merrill

Peter Roy
1300 - 1700  Orientation Rm C125 Janice Myers
Tuesday 08/26/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (1) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Intro to Criminal Justice System Rm C125 Gina Skinner
1300 - 1700  Patrol Procedures 1 Rm C125 Raymond Rau
Wednesday 08/27/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (2) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Ethics & Professionalism Rm C125 Brodrick Burch
1300 - 1700  Cultural Awareness & Diversity 2/C116 Brodrick Burch

2/C121
Rm C125
Thursday 08/28/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (3) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0900 - 1200  Definition & Intro to Crimes Rm C125
Against Persons

1300 - 1700  Tactical Communication Rm C125 D. Dye
Friday 08/29/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes

0800 - 0830 Quiz 1
0830 - 1200  Procedural Law 1 (1)
1300 - 1630  Procedural Law 1 (2)

Rm C125
Rm C125
Rm C125

Ani Yardumian
Ani Yardumian



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 2
Monday 09/01/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
1000 - 1030  Physical Fitness Training (4) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
1200 - 1600  Civil Liability & Civil Rights Rm C125 Lorraine Anglemier

Violations Roger Eaton
1730 - 2200  Procedural Law 2 Rm C125 Ani Yardumian

Tuesday 09/02/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Use of Force Law Rm C125 Lorraine Anglemier
1300 - 1700  Use of Force - Application 1 Rm C125 Raymond Rau

Daryl Tate

Wednesday 09/03/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (5) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1000  Use of Force - Application 2 Rm C125 Raymond Rau

Daryl Tate
1000 - 1200  Ethics & Professionalism Scenario 2/C106 Brodrick Burch
(1) 2/C126 Jeffrey Hernandez
Rm C125
1300 - 1700  Ethics & Professionalism Scenario 2/C106 Brodrick Burch
2) 2/C126 Jeffrey Hernandez
Rm C125

Thursday 09/04/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0700 - 0800  Use of Force Quiz Rm C125
0800 - 1200  Group A: Defensive Tactics 1 3/D125
0800 - 1200  Group B: Health & Fitness: Rm C125 Tara Mathews

Classroom
1300 - 1700  Group A: Health & Fitness: Rm C125 Tara Mathews
Classroom

1300 - 1700  Group B: Defensive Tactics 1 3/D125
1715 - 1745  Physical Fitness Training (6) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
Friday 09/05/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 0830  Quiz 2 Rm C125
0830 - 0900  Use of Force Review Rm C125
0900 - 1100  Report Writing 1 (1) Rm C125 Lorraine Anglemier
1200 - 1400  Report Writing 1 (2) Rm C125 Lorraine Anglemier



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 3
Monday 09/08/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (7) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Group A: Defensive Tactics 2 3/D125 Teri DeSilva
Dean Foster
Kenneth Krause
Richard Miller
Masaru Shinya
0800 - 1200  Group B: Criminal Investigations Rm C125 Robert Anderson
1 - Classroom
1300 - 1700  Group A: Criminal Investigations Rm C125 Robert Anderson
1 - Classroom
1300 - 1700  Group B: Defensive Tactics 2 3/D125 Teri DeSilva
Dean Foster
Kenneth Krause
Richard Miller
Masaru Shinya
Tuesday 09/09/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Patrol Procedures 2 Rm C125 Lee Farmer
1300 - 1700  Offenses Against Property Rm C125 DeAnn Novotny
Wednesday 09/10/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (8) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Community Policing 2/C106 Robert Anderson
2/C121 Kim Fulton
2/C126
Rm C125
1300 - 1700  Problem Solving 2/C106 Robert Anderson
2/C121 Kim Fulton
2/C126
Rm C125
Thursday 09/11/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (9) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Group A: Defensive Tactics 3 3/D125 James Noragon
0800 - 1200  Group B: Interview & 2/C116 Larry Allen
Interrogation 1 2/C121
Rm C125
1300 - 1700  Group A: Interview & 2/C116 Larry Allen
Interrogation 1 2/C121
Rm C125
1300 - 1700  Group B: Defensive Tactics 3 3/D125 James Noragon
Friday 09/12/2008 Notes

Building/Room

Instructor(s)

0800 - 0830  Quiz 3
0830 - 1230  Report Writing 2
1330 - 1530  Report Writing Lab 1

Rm C125
Rm C125

Lorraine Anglemier



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 4
Monday 09/15/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (10) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 0900  Tactical Safety Briefing Rm C125 Steven Etter
0900 - 1230  Motor Vehicle Code & Traffic Rm C125 Brandon Claggett

Law Enforcement (2)
1330 - 1730  Motor Vehicle Code & Traffic Rm C125 Brandon Claggett
Law Enforcement (1)
Tuesday 09/16/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Theft & Offenses Involving Rm C125 Douglas Marteeny
Fraud & Deception
1300 - 1500  Weapons & Public Order Rm C125
Offenses
1800 - 2200  Medic First Aid 1 (optional) Rm C125 Lianne Fanene
Tara Mathews
Donna Pettit

Wednesday 09/17/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (11) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Group A: Confrontational 3/D111 Gregory Lemhouse

Simulation 1 Eustacio Ortiz

0800 - 1200  Group B: Defensive Tactics 4 3/D125 William Ellison
1300 - 1700  Group A: Defensive Tactics 4 3/D125 William Ellison
1300 - 1700  Group B: Confrontational 3/D111 Gregory Lemhouse

Simulation 1 Eustacio Ortiz
Thursday 09/18/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes

0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (12)
0800 - 1200  Mental Health & Disabilities (1)

1300 - 1700  Mental Health & Disabilities (2)

1800 - 2200  Medic First Aid 2 (optional)

3/D107
Rm C125

Rm C125

Rm C125

Tara Mathews
Victoria Darling
Paul Ware
Victoria Darling
Paul Ware
Lianne Fanene
Tara Mathews
Donna Pettit



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307

Friday 09/19/2008

Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 0830
0830 - 1200

1300 - 1500

1300 - 1500

1500 - 1700

1500 - 1700

Quiz 4
Interview & Interrogation 2

Group A: Cultural Awareness &
Diversity Scenario 1

Group B: Tactical Communication
Scenario 1

Group A: Tactical
Communication Scenario 1

Group B: Cultural Awareness &
Diversity Scenario 1

Rm C125

2/C116

2/C121

Rm C125

Rm C112

Rm C125

Rm C125

Rm C112

Larry Allen
David Frisendahl
William Garland
Gary Lawrence
Charles Manley
Jeffrey Mayer
Halbert Merrill
George Ogilvie
Boyd Rasmussen
Larry Reed
Randalee Winter
Larry Allen
Jeffrey Mayer
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed
Randalee Winter
David Frisendahl
Gary Lawrence
Charles Manley
Halbert Merrill
Boyd Rasmussen
David Frisendahl
Gary Lawrence
Charles Manley
Halbert Merrill
Boyd Rasmussen
Larry Allen
Jeffrey Mayer
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed
Randalee Winter



Class Schedule Report
Basic Police-BP307

Monday 09/22/2008

Building/Room

Week: 5

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 1200  Group A: EVOC 1 (1)

0800 - 1200  Group B: Firearms 1 - Classroom

1300 - 1700  Group A: EVOC 1 (2)

1300 - 1700  Group B: Firearms 2

1715 - 1745  Physical Fitness Training (13)

Rm
Rm
Rm

Rm J105

Rm

Rm J116

3/D107

Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Thomas Mason
Philip Richardson
Jeffrey Rose
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
Dell Hackett
Stuart Nakamura
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Thomas Mason
Philip Richardson
Jeffrey Rose
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Michael Davis
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
Dell Hackett

David James
Corbin Lantz
Lawrence Liston
Stuart Nakamura
Peter Roy

Stephen Webster
Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307

Tuesday 09/23/2008

Building/Room

Week: 5

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1715 - 1745

Group A: EVOC 2 (1)

Group B: Firearms 3

Group A: EVOC 2 (2)

Group B: Firearms 4

Physical Fitness Training (14)

Rm
Rm

Rm J116

Rm
Rm
Rm

Rm J116

3/D107

Samuel Elliott
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Thomas Mason
Jeffrey Rose
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Michael Davis
William Garland
Richard Garrick
Hank Hobart
David James

Scott Jones

Corbin Lantz
Douglas Nafziger
Stuart Nakamura
Stephen Webster
Douglas Wright
Samuel Elliott
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Thomas Mason
Jeffrey Rose
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Michael Davis
Richard Garrick
Hank Hobart
David James

Scott Jones

Corbin Lantz
Douglas Nafziger
Stuart Nakamura
Stephen Webster
Douglas Wright
Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report
Basic Police-BP307

Wednesday 09/24/2008 Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 1200  Group B: Firearms 5 Rm J116

1300 - 1700  Group A: EVOC 3 (1) Rm
Rm

1300 - 1700  Group B: Firearms 6 Rm J116
Rm J121
Rm J126

1800 - 2200  Group A: EVOC 3 (2) Rm
Rm

Steven Blake
David Chaput
William Garland
William Garland
Dell Hackett

Hank Hobart
David James
Corbin Lantz
Douglas Nafziger
Paul Peloquin
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Thomas Mason
Jeffrey Rose
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Steven Blake
David Chaput
Robert Cope
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
Dell Hackett

Hank Hobart
David James
Corbin Lantz
Douglas Nafziger
Paul Peloquin
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Thomas Mason
Jeffrey Rose

Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 5
Thursday 09/25/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Group A: EVOC 4 (1) Rm Jeffrey Freyermuth
Rm Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Thomas Mason
Jeffrey Rose
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
0800 - 1200  Group B-1: Firearms 7 Rm J121 Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
Scott Jones
0800 - 1200  Group B-2: Building Searches 1 5/F101
Rm
Rm C122
5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F119
5/F103
1300 - 1700  Group A: EVOC 4 (2) Rm Jeffrey Freyermuth
Rm Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Thomas Mason
Jeffrey Rose
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
1300 - 1700  Group B-1: Building Searches 1 5/F101 Timothy DelGrosso
Rm Scott Jones
Rm C122
5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F119
5/F120
5/F103
1300 - 1700  Group B-2: Firearms 7 Rm J121
Friday 09/26/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (15) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Group A: Defensive Tactics 5 3/D125 Shawn Hoban
1000 - 1200  Group B: Communicable Diseases Rm C125 Tara Mathews
& Bloodborne Pathogens
1300 - 1500  Group A: Communicable Diseases Rm C125 Tara Mathews
& Bloodborne Pathogens
1300 - 1700  Group B: Defensive Tactics 5 3/D125 Shawn Hoban



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307

Monday 09/29/2008

Building/Room

Week: 6

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1715 - 1745

Group A: Firearms 1 - Classroom

Group B: EVOC 1 (1)

Group A: Firearms 2

Group B: EVOC 1 (2)

Physical Fitness Training (16)

Rm J105

Rm
Rm
Rm

Rm J116

Rm

3/D107

William Garland
Dell Hackett
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Philip Richardson
Jeffrey Rose

Ty Rupert

Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Michael Davis
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
Richard Garrick
Dell Hackett

David James
Corbin Lantz
Lawrence Liston
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Peter Roy

Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Philip Richardson
Jeffrey Rose

Ty Rupert

Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas

Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307

Tuesday 09/30/2008

Building/Room

Week: 6

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1715 - 1745

Group A: Firearms 3

Group B: EVOC 2 (1)

Group A: Firearms 4

Group B: EVOC 2 (2)

Physical Fitness Training (17)

Rm J116

Rm
Rm

Rm J116

Rm
Rm
Rm

3/D107

Steven Blake
David Chaput
Michael Davis
William Garland
Dell Hackett

David James

Scott Jones

Corbin Lantz
Douglas Nafziger
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Ty Rupert

Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Steven Blake
David Chaput
Michael Davis
William Garland
Dell Hackett

David James

Scott Jones

Corbin Lantz
Douglas Nafziger
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Ty Rupert

Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas

Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report
Basic Police-BP307

Wednesday 10/01/2008 Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 1200  Group A: Firearms 5 Rm J116

1300 - 1700  Group A: Firearms 6 Rm J116
Rm J121
Rm J126

1300 - 1700  Group B: EVOC 3 (1) Rm
Rm

1800 - 2200  Group B: EVOC 3 (2) Rm
Rm

Steven Blake
David Chaput
William Garland
David James
Scott Jones
Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Kenneth Pagano
Ronald Ritenour
Jason Tlusty
Steven Blake
David Chaput
William Garland
David James
Scott Jones
Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Kenneth Pagano
Ronald Ritenour
Jason Tlusty
Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Ty Rupert

Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Ty Rupert

Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 6
Thursday 10/02/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Group A-1: Firearms 7 Rm J126 William Garland
Scott Jones
0800 - 1200  Group A-2: Building Searches 1 5/F101
Rm
Rm C114
5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F119
5/F103
0800 - 1200  Group B: EVOC 4 (1) Rm Michael Johnston
Rm James Lookabaugh
Ty Rupert
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
1300 - 1700  Group A-1: Building Searches 1 5/F101 Scott Jones
Rm
Rm C114
Rm C208
5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F119
5/F103
1300 - 1700  Group A-2: Firearms 7 Rm J126
1300 - 1700  Group B: EVOC 4 (2) Rm Michael Johnston
Rm James Lookabaugh
Ty Rupert
Milton Shigemasa
Kip Thomas
Friday 10/03/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (18) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Crime Scene & Interrogation Rm William Garland
Scenario Rm Michael Holsapple
5/F100 Ricky Igou
5/F110 Gary Lawrence
5/F118 Halbert Merrill
5/F120 Louis Meza
Rm Larry Reed
Rm
Rm
5/F103
1300 - 1530  Critical Incident Stress Rm C125 Janice Myers

Awareness



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 7
Monday 10/06/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 -1100 Exam1 Rm C125
1200 - 1600  Patrol Procedures 3/K-9 Rm C125 Brodrick Burch

Familiarization Alex Fyfe
Raymond Turney
1615 - 1645  Physical Fitness Training (19) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
1800 - 2200  Radar 1 (Optional) Rm C125 Trevor Wenning

Tuesday 10/07/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0700 - 0800  Exam 1 Review Rm C125
0800 - 1200  Group A: Gang Awareness Rm C125 Louis Meza
0800 - 1200  Group B: Confrontational 3/D111 Teri DeSilva

Simulation 2 Audeliz Lugo
Eustacio Ortiz
Masaru Shinya
1300 - 1700  Group A: Confrontational 3/D111 Teri DeSilva
Simulation 2 Audeliz Lugo
Eustacio Ortiz
Masaru Shinya
1300 - 1700  Group B: Gang Awareness Rm C125 Louis Meza
1800 - 2200  Radar 2 (Optional) Rm C125 Trevor Wenning



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307

Wednesday 10/08/2008

Building/Room

Week: 7

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1000

0800 - 1200
0800 - 1000

1000 - 1200

1000 - 1200

1300 - 1500

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1500

1300 - 1700

1500 - 1700

1500 - 1700

1715 - 1745

Group A-1: Felony Assault
Scenario

Group A-2: Cultural Awareness &
Diversity Scenario 2

Group B-1: Defensive Tactics 6

Group B-2: Gang Awareness
Scenario 1

Group A-2: Tactical
Communication Scenario 2
Group B-2: Mental Health
Scenario 1

Group A-1: Tactical

Communication Scenario 2

Group A-2: Felony Assault
Scenario

Group B-1: Mental Health
Scenario 1

Group B-2: Defensive Tactics 6

Group A-1: Cultural Awareness &
Diversity Scenario 2

Group B-1: Gang Awareness
Scenario 1

Physical Fitness Training (20)

5/F101
Rm

Rm
5/F110
Rm

Rm

Rm
5/F107
5/F109
5/F120
5/F103
3/D125
Rm C125

5/F101
Rm
5/F120
Rm
E/E122S

5/F101
Rm
5/F120
Rm
5/F101
Rm

Rm
5/F110
Rm

Rm
E/E122S

3/D125
Rm
5/F107
5/F109
5/F120
5/F103
Rm C125

3/D107

Morrison Hantze
Michael Holsapple
Gary Lawrence

Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware

Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware

Morrison Hantze
Michael Holsapple
Gary Lawrence

Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware

Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware
Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 7
Thursday 10/09/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Group A-1: Defensive Tactics 6 3/D125
0800 - 1000  Group A-2: Gang Awareness Rm C125 Michael Holsapple

Scenario 1 Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware
0800 - 1200  Group B-1: Felony Assault 5/F101 Morrison Hantze
Scenario Rm Gary Lawrence
Rm
5/F110
Rm
Rm
0800 - 1000  Group B-2: Cultural Awareness & Rm Klinton Sheets
Diversity Scenario 2 5/F107
5/F109
5/F120
5/F103
1000 - 1200  Group A-2: Mental Health E/E122S Michael Holsapple
Scenario 1 Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware
1000 - 1200  Group B-2: Tactical 5/F101 Klinton Sheets
Communication Scenario 2 Rm
5/F120
Rm
1300 - 1500  Group A-1: Mental Health E/E122S Michael Holsapple
Scenario 1 Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware
1300 - 1700  Group A-2: Defensive Tactics 6 3/D125
1300 - 1500  Group B-1: Tactical 5/F101 Klinton Sheets
Communication Scenario 2 Rm
5/F120
Rm
1300 - 1700  Group B-2: Felony Assault 5/F101 Morrison Hantze
Scenario Rm Gary Lawrence
Rm
5/F110
Rm
Rm
1500 - 1700  Group A-1: Gang Awareness Rm C125 Michael Holsapple
Scenario 1 Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware
1500 - 1700  Group B-1: Cultural Awareness & Rm Klinton Sheets
Diversity Scenario 2 5/F107
5/F109
5/F120
5/F103
1715 - 1745  Physical Fitness Training (21) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
Friday 10/10/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 0830  Quiz 5 Rm C125
0830 - 1230  Offenses Against State, Public Rm C125 Jean Kunkle
Hith & Animals
1330 - 1530  Harassment Rm C125 Halbert Merrill



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 8
Monday 10/13/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
1100 - 1130  Physical Fitness Training (22) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
1300 - 1700  Unattended Death Investigation Rm C125 Robert Anderson
1800 - 2100  Homicide Rm C125 Katie Suver
Tuesday 10/14/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Domestic Violence 1 - Rm C125 Douglas Marteeny

Dynamics/Law (1) 1/B100b Halbert Merrill
1300 - 1700  Domestic Violence 1 - Rm C125 Douglas Marteeny

Dynamics/Law (2) Halbert Merrill
1715 - 1745  Physical Fitness Training (23) 3/D107 Tara Mathews

Wednesday 10/15/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Domestic Violence 2 - Patrol Rm C125 Halbert Merrill

Tactics

1300 - 1700  Forensics Rm C125 Bradford Telyea
Thursday 10/16/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Group A: Defensive Tactics 7 3/D125
0800 - 1200  Group B: Firearms 8 Rm J105 Steven Blake

Rm J116 David Chaput
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
Dell Hackett
David James
Scott Jones
Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Jason Tlusty

1300 - 1700  Group A: Firearms 8 Rm J105 Steven Blake

Rm J116 David Chaput
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
Dell Hackett
David James
Scott Jones
Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Jason Tlusty

1300 - 1700  Group B: Defensive Tactics 7 3/D125
Friday 10/17/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes

0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (24)

0800 - 0830 Quiz6

0830 - 1230  Sex, Family Offenses & Related
Offenses

1330 - 1630  Officer In Court

3/D107
Rm C125
Rm C125

Rm C125

Tara Mathews

DeAnn Novotny

Lorraine Anglemier



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 9
Monday 10/20/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (25) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  MDT Child Abuse Investigation Rm C125 Brodrick Burch
(1)

1300 - 1700  MDT Child Abuse Investigation Rm C125 Brodrick Burch
(2

1800 - 2000  Missing & Abducted Children Rm C125 Brodrick Burch

Tuesday 10/21/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Sexual Assault Investigation (1) Rm C125 SATF Instructor
1300 - 1700  Sexual Assault Investigation (2) Rm C125 SATF Instructor
Wednesday 10/22/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 0830  Physical Fitness Training (26) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
1000 - 1200  Use of Force - Application 3 Rm C125 Lorraine Anglemier

Roger Eaton
1300 - 1500  Alcohol & Controlled Substances Rm C125 Douglas Marteeny
Offenses
1500 - 1900 Lidar (Optional) Rm C125 Trevor Wenning
Thursday 10/23/2008 Notes

Building/Room

Instructor(s)

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200
0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700
1715 - 1745

Group A-1: Firearms 9

Group A-2: Defensive Tactics 8

Group B-1: Domestic Violence
Scenario

Group B-2: Confrontational
Simulation 3

Group A-1: Domestic Violence
Scenario

Group A-2: Confrontational
Simulation 3
Group B-1: Firearms 9

Group B-2: Defensive Tactics 8
Physical Fitness Training (27)

Rm J126

3/D125
Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F110
5/F118
Rm
Rm
3/D111

Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F110
5/F118
Rm
Rm
3/D111

Rm J126

3/D125
3/D107

Steven Blake
David Chaput
Robert Cope

Morrison Hantze
Gary Lawrence
Steven Manley
Halbert Merrill

Morrison Hantze
Gary Lawrence
Steven Manley
Halbert Merrill

Steven Blake
David Chaput
Robert Cope

Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307

Friday 10/24/2008

Building/Room

Week: 9

Instructor(s) Notes

0730 - 0800
0800 - 1200
0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700
1300 - 1700

Quiz 7
Group A-1: Defensive Tactics 8
Group A-2: Firearms 9

Group B-1: Confrontational
Simulation 3

Group B-2: Domestic Violence
Scenario

Group A-1: Confrontational
Simulation 3

Group A-2: Domestic Violence
Scenario

Group B-1: Defensive Tactics 8
Group B-2: Firearms 9

Rm C125
3/D125
Rm J116

3/D115

Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F110
5/F118
Rm
Rm

3/D115

Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F110
5/F118
Rm
Rm

3/D125
Rm J116

Steven Blake
Timothy DelGrosso
Allan Kitzmiller
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
David Frisendahl

Morrison Hantze
Ricky Igou

Gary Lawrence
Jeffrey Mayer
Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed
Jeffrey Rose
Gary Rose
David Frisendahl

Morrison Hantze
Ricky Igou

Gary Lawrence
Jeffrey Mayer
Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed
Jeffrey Rose
Gary Rose

Steven Blake
Timothy DelGrosso
Allan Kitzmiller
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 10
Monday 10/27/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (28) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Intoxilyzer Certification (1) 2/C121 Michael Iwai

Rm C125 Stephen Webster
1300 - 1700  Intoxilyzer Certification (2) 2/C121 Michael Iwai

Rm C125 Stephen Webster
1800 - 2000  OLCC Investigation Rm C125 OLCC Instructor

Tuesday 10/28/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (29) Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Group B: Standardized Field Rm C125 Brandon Claggett

Sobriety Testing 1 (1) Stephen Webster
1300 - 1700  Group A: Vehicle Stops 1 (1) Rm Rene Bravo
Rm C112 Douglas Hill
5/F118 Jeffrey Rose
Peter Roy
1300 - 1700  Group B: Standardized Field Rm C125 Brandon Claggett
Sobriety Testing 1 (2) Stephen Webster
1800 - 2200  Group A: Vehicle Stops 1 (2) Rm Rene Bravo
5/F118 Douglas Hill
Michael Iwai
Jeffrey Rose
Peter Roy
Wednesday 10/29/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 0930  Group B: SFST 2 - Legal Rm C125 Deena Ryerson
Environment
0930 - 1200  Group B: Standardized Field Rm C125 Brandon Claggett
Sobriety Testing 2 (1) Stephen Webster
1300 - 1700  Group A: Vehicle Stops 2 (1) Rm Rene Bravo
Rm Douglas Hill
5/F118 Michael Iwai
Jeffrey Rose
1300 - 1500  Group B: Standardized Field Rm C125 Brandon Claggett
Sobriety Testing 2 (2) Stephen Webster
1500 - 1700  Group B: SFST 2 - DUI Report Rm C125 Timothy Weaver
Writing
1800 - 2200  Group A: Vehicle Stops 2 (2) Rm Rene Bravo
Rm Douglas Hill
5/F118 Michael Iwai
Jeffrey Rose
Thursday 10/30/2008 Notes

Building/Room

Instructor(s)

0800 - 1200  Group B: Drugs That Impair
Driving (1)
1300 - 1700  Group A: Vehicle Stops 3 (1)

1300 - 1700  Group B: Drugs That Impair
Driving (2)
1800 - 2200  Group A: Vehicle Stops 3 (2)

Rm C125

Rm

Rm

Rm C125

Rm
Rm

Robert Hayes

Rene Bravo
Douglas Hill
Michael Iwai
Jeffrey Rose
Robert Hayes

Rene Bravo
Douglas Hill
Michael Iwai
Jeffrey Rose



Class Schedule Report
Basic Police-BP307

Friday 10/31/2008

Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

10

Notes

0700 - 0730  Physical Fitness Training (30)
0900 - 1200  Juvenile Law (1)
1300 - 1400  Juvenile Law (2)

3/D107
Rm C125
Rm C125

Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 11
Monday 11/03/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Group A: Criminal Investigations Rm Mark Cox

2 - Scenario 5/F107 Morrison Hantze
5/F110 Jeremy Humphrey
5/F120 Halbert Merrill
Rm Louis Meza

George Ogilvie
Larry Reed
Jeffrey Rose
Peter Roy
0800 - 1200  Group B: Unattended Death Rm Gary Lawrence
Investigation Scenario 5/F100
1300 - 1700  Group A: Unattended Death Rm Gary Lawrence
Investigation Scenario 5/F100
1300 - 1700  Group B: Criminal Investigations Rm Mark Cox

2 - Scenario 5/F107 Morrison Hantze
5/F110 Jeremy Humphrey
5/F120 Halbert Merrill
Rm Louis Meza

George Ogilvie
Larry Reed
Jeffrey Rose
Peter Roy
1715 - 1745  Physical Fitness Training (31) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
Tuesday 11/04/2008 Notes

Building/Room

Instructor(s)

0600 - 0630
0800 - 1200

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1800 - 2200

Physical Fitness Training (32)
Group A: Standardized Field

Sobriety Testing 1 (1)

Group A: Standardized Field

Sobriety Testing 1 (2)

Group B: Vehicle Stops 1 (1)

Group B: Vehicle Stops 1 (2)

Rm C125

Rm C125

Rm
Rm
5/F118

Rm
Rm
5/F118

Tara Mathews
Robert Hayes

Gary Rose

Robert Hayes

Gary Rose

Rene Bravo
Douglas Hill
Michael Holsapple
James Lookabaugh
Jeffrey Rose

Peter Roy

Rene Bravo
Douglas Hill
Michael Holsapple
James Lookabaugh
Jeffrey Rose

Peter Roy



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 11
Wednesday 11/05/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 0930  Group A: SFST 2 - Legal Rm C125 Deena Ryerson
Environment
0930 - 1200  Group A: Standardized Field Rm C125 Robert Hayes
Sobriety Testing 2 (1) Gary Rose
1300 - 1500  Group A: Standardized Field Rm C125 Robert Hayes
Sobriety Testing 2 (2) Gary Rose
1300 - 1700  Group B: Vehicle Stops 2 (1) Rm Rene Bravo
Rm Douglas Hill
5/F118 Michael Holsapple
Jeffrey Rose
1500 - 1700  Group A: SFST 2 - DUI Report Rm C125 Timothy Weaver
Writing
1800 - 2200  Group B: Vehicle Stops 2 (2) Rm Rene Bravo
Rm Douglas Hill
5/F118 Michael Holsapple
Jeffrey Rose
Thursday 11/06/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Group A: Drugs That Impair Rm C125 Robert Hayes
Driving (1) Michael Iwai
1300 - 1700  Group A: Drugs That Impair Rm C125 Robert Hayes
Driving (2) Michael Iwai
1300 - 1700  Group B: Vehicle Stops 3 (1) Rm Rene Bravo
Rm Douglas Hill
Jeffrey Rose
1800 - 2200  Group B: Vehicle Stops 3 (2) Rm Rene Bravo
Rm Douglas Hill
Jeffrey Rose
Friday 11/07/2008 Notes

Building/Room

Instructor(s)

0800 - 0830  Physical Fitness Training (33)
1000 - 1200  Report Writing Lab 2
1300 - 1700  Wet Lab

3/D107

Rm
1/B100a
5/F118
5/F119
5/F120

Tara Mathews

Rene Bravo

John Diehl

Michael Iwai
Gregory Lemhouse
Timothy Plummer
Jeffrey Rose

Gary Rose



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 12
Monday 11/10/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Group A: Defensive Tactics 9 3/D125 Dean Foster

Kenneth Krause
Masaru Shinya
Kacey Ward
1000 - 1200  Group B: Range 3000 - 1 3/D123
3/D124
1300 - 1500  Group A: Range 3000 - 1 3/D123
3/D124
1300 - 1700  Group B: Defensive Tactics 9 3/D125 Dean Foster
Kenneth Krause
Masaru Shinya
Kacey Ward

Tuesday 11/11/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (34) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0800 - 1200  Crash Investigation 1 (1) Rm C125 Robert Anderson

Robert Hayes

1300 - 1700  Crash Investigation 1 (2) Rm C125 Robert Anderson

Robert Hayes

Wednesday 11/12/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes

0800 - 1200  Group A: Elder Abuse Rm C125 Robert Anderson
Investigation

0800 - 1200  Group B: Mock Trial 1/Violations Rm C205 Lorraine Anglemier
1300 - 1700  Group A: Mock Trial 1/Violations Rm C205 Douglas Marteeny
1300 - 1700  Group B: Elder Abuse Rm C125 Robert Anderson

Investigation

1715 -1745  Physical Fitness Training (35) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
Thursday 11/13/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Controlled Substance Rm C125 Lee Farmer

Investigation

1300 - 1700  Bombs & Explosives Rm C125 Edward Marshman
1715 - 1745  Physical Fitness Training (36) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
Friday 11/14/2008 Notes

Building/Room

Instructor(s)

0730 - 0800  Administrative Time (3)
0800 - 1200  Emotional Survival 1 (1)
1300 - 1700  Emotional Survival 1 (2)

Rm C125
Rm C125

Raymond Rau
Raymond Rau



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 13
Monday 11/17/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Less Lethal Options and Rm C114 Teri DeSilva
Concepts (1) Rm C125 Richard Miller

3/D131 Larry Prince

1300 - 1700  Less Lethal Options and Rm C114 Teri DeSilva
Concepts (2) Rm C125 Richard Miller

3/D131 Larry Prince

Tuesday 11/18/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 0830  Physical Fitness Training (37) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
1000 - 1200  Weapons of Mass Destruction Rm C125 James Adams

(1)
1300 - 1700  Weapons of Mass Destruction Rm C125 James Adams
(2)
Wednesday 11/19/2008 Notes

Building/Room

Instructor(s)

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1000

0800 - 1000

1000 - 1200

1000 - 1200

1300 - 1500

1300 - 1500

1300 - 1700

1500 - 1700

1500 - 1700

1715 - 1745

Group A: Building Searches 2

Group B-1: Range 3000 - 2

Group B-2: Confrontational
Simulation 4
Group B-1: Confrontational
Simulation 4
Group B-2: Range 3000 - 2

Group A-1: Confrontational
Simulation 4

Group A-2: Range 3000 - 2

Group B: Building Searches 2

Group A-1: Range 3000 - 2

Group A-2: Confrontational
Simulation 4
Physical Fitness Training (38)

5/F101
Rm

5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F119
5/F103
3/D123
3/D124
3/D111

3/D111

3/D123
3/D124
3/D111

3/D123
3/D124
5/F101
Rm

5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F119
5/F103
3/D123
3/D124
3/D111

3/D107

Michael Menzies

Michael Menzies

Michael Menzies

Michael Menzies

Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report
Basic Police-BP307

Thursday 11/20/2008

Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

13

Notes

0800 - 1200  Group A: Firearms 10

0800 - 1200  Group B: Solo Officer Response
1

1300 - 1700  Group A: Solo Officer Response
1

1300 - 1700  Group B: Firearms 10

1715 - 1745  Physical Fitness Training (39)

Friday 11/21/2008

Rm J126

Rm
Rm
Rm C125
Rm

Rm
Rm
Rm C125
Rm

Rm J126

Building/Room

Steven Blake
William Garland
Dell Hackett
Hank Hobart
David James
Scott Jones
Allan Kitzmiller
Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Mark Cox

Louis Meza
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed
Gary Rose
Klinton Sheets
Mark Cox

Louis Meza
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed
Gary Rose
Klinton Sheets
Steven Blake
William Garland
Dell Hackett
Hank Hobart
David James
Scott Jones
Allan Kitzmiller
Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Tara Mathews

Instructor(s)

Notes

0730 - 0800  Quiz 8
0800 - 1200  Crash Investigation 2

1300 - 1700  Crash Investigation 3

Rm C125
Rm
Rm C125

Rm
Rm C125

Mark Davie

Robert Hayes
David LeDay
Jeffrey Willis
Mark Davie

Robert Hayes
David LeDay
Jeffrey Willis



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 15
Monday 12/01/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1200  Group A: Defensive Tactics 10 3/D125 Teri DeSilva

3/D128 Dean Foster
Richard Miller
Larry Prince
Masaru Shinya
Kacey Ward
0900 - 1100  Group B: Range 3000 - 3 3/D123 Kenneth Krause
3/D124
1100 - 1200  Group B: Federal Weapons Rm C125 Johnathan Haub
Possession Fredric Weinhouse
1300 - 1400  Group A: Federal Weapons Rm C125 Johnathan Haub
Possession Fredric Weinhouse
1300 - 1700  Group B: Defensive Tactics 10 3/D125 Teri DeSilva
3/D128 Dean Foster
Richard Miller
Larry Prince
Masaru Shinya
Kacey Ward

1400 - 1600  Group A: Range 3000 - 3 3/D123 Kenneth Krause

3/D124

1800 - 1930  Administrative Time (1) Rm C125



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307

Tuesday 12/02/2008

Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

15

Notes

0600 - 0630
0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1000

1000 - 1200

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1500

1300 - 1700

1500 - 1700

Physical Fitness Training (40)

Group A-1: Solo Officer
Response 2

Group A-2: DUII Scenario

Group B-1: Incident Command
Scenario

Group B-2: Gang Awareness
Scenario 2

Group B-2: Mental Health
Scenario 2

Group A-1: DUII Scenario

Group A-2: Solo Officer
Response 2

Group B-1: Mental Health
Scenario 2

Group B-2: Incident Command
Scenario

Group B-1: Gang Awareness
Scenario 2

3/D107
Rm
Rm
5/F107
Rm
Rm
5/F118
5/F120

5/F101
Rm

Rm

Rm C125
Rm

Rm

Rm
5/F100

Rm
5/F118
5/F120

Rm
Rm
5/F107
Rm
Rm
5/F100

5/F101
Rm

Rm

Rm C125
Rm

Rm

Tara Mathews
Mark Cox

Teri DeSilva
Morrison Hantze

Rene Bravo

John Diehl
Robert Hayes
Michael Iwai
Timothy Plummer
Jeffrey Rose
Masaru Shinya
Gary Lawrence
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed

Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza

Paul Ware
Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza

Paul Ware

John Diehl
Robert Hayes
Michael Iwai
Timothy Plummer
Masaru Shinya
Mark Cox

Teri DeSilva
Morrison Hantze

Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware
Gary Lawrence
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed

Halbert Merrill
Louis Meza
Paul Ware



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 15
Wednesday 12/03/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0800 - 1000  Group A-1: Gang Awareness Rm Halbert Merrill

Scenario 2 Rm Louis Meza
Klinton Sheets
Paul Ware
0800 - 1200  Group A-2: Incident Command 5/F101 Gary Lawrence
Scenario Rm George Ogilvie
Rm Larry Reed
Rm C125
0800 - 1200  Group B-1: Solo Officer Rm Morrison Hantze
Response 2 Rm Steven Manley
5/F107
Rm
0800 - 1200  Group B-2: DUII Scenario Rm Rene Bravo
5/F118 John Diehl
5/F120 Robert Hayes
Michael Iwai
Timothy Plummer
Jeffrey Rose
1000 - 1200  Group A-1: Mental Health Rm Halbert Merrill
Scenario 2 5/F100 Louis Meza
Klinton Sheets
Paul Ware
1300 - 1700  Group A-1: Incident Command 5/F101 Gary Lawrence
Scenario Rm George Ogilvie
Rm Larry Reed
Rm C125
1300 - 1500  Group A-2: Mental Health Rm Halbert Merrill
Scenario 2 5/F100 Louis Meza
Klinton Sheets
Paul Ware
1300 - 1700  Group B-1: DUII Scenario Rm John Diehl
5/F118 Robert Hayes
5/F120 Michael Iwai
Timothy Plummer
1300 - 1700  Group B-2: Solo Officer Rm Morrison Hantze
Response 2 Rm Steven Manley
5/F107
Rm
1500 - 1700  Group A-2: Gang Awareness Rm Halbert Merrill
Scenario 2 Rm Louis Meza
Klinton Sheets
Paul Ware
1715 - 1745  Physical Fitness Training (41) 3/D107 Tara Mathews



Class Schedule Report
Basic Police-BP307

Thursday 12/04/2008

Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

15

Notes

0600 - 0630  Physical Fitness Training (42)
0800 - 1200  Group A: Firearms 11

0800 - 1200  Group B: Mock Trial 2/Felonies

1300 - 1700  Group A: Mock Trial 2/Felonies

1300 - 1700  Group B: Firearms 11

1800 - 2000  Report Writing Lab 3

Friday 12/05/2008

3/D107
Rm J116
Rm J121

Rm C205

Rm C205

Rm J116
Rm Ji121

Building/Room

Tara Mathews
Steven Blake
David Chaput
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
James Gravley
Dell Hackett
Hank Hobart
David James
Scott Jones
Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Lorraine Anglemier
DeAnn Novotny
Donald Rees
Jean Kunkle
DeAnn Novotny
Donald Rees
Steven Blake
David Chaput
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
James Gravley
Dell Hackett
Hank Hobart
David James
Scott Jones
Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour

Instructor(s)

Notes

0800 - 1000  Group A-1: Confrontational
Simulation 5

0800 - 1000  Group A-2: Range 3000 - 4

1000 - 1200  Group A-1: Range 3000 - 4

1000 - 1200  Group A-2: Confrontational
Simulation 5

1300 - 1500  Group B-1: Confrontational
Simulation 5

1300 - 1500  Group B-2: Range 3000 - 4

1500 - 1700  Group B-1: Range 3000 - 4

1500 - 1700  Group B-2: Confrontational
Simulation 5

3/D111

3/D123
3/D124
3/D123
3/D124
3/D111

3/D111

3/D123
3/D124
3/D123
3/D124
3/D111

David Frisendahl
Charles Manley

Michael Menzies
Boyd Rasmussen

David Frisendahl
Charles Manley

Michael Menzies
Boyd Rasmussen
David Frisendahl
Charles Manley

Michael Menzies

David Frisendahl
Charles Manley
Michael Menzies



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 16
Monday 12/08/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0700 - 0730  Physical Fitness Training (43) 3/D107 Tara Mathews
0900 - 1200  Exam 2 Rm C125
1300 - 1700  Mock Trial 3/DMV Rm C125 Jean Kunkle

Hearings/Grand Juries
Tuesday 12/09/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0700 - 0800  Exam 2 Review Rm C125
0800 - 1200  Post-ORPAT 3/D107 Michael Holsapple
Tara Mathews
Royanne Mathiesen
Halbert Merrill

1300 - 1400  Administrative Time (2) 1/B100a

1400 - 1430  Administrative Time/College Rm C125

Credits

1600 - 1630  Physical Fitness Training (44) 3/D107 Tara Mathews

1630 - 1700  Physical Fitness Training (45) 3/D107 Tara Mathews

Wednesday 12/10/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes

0800 - 1200  Group A-1: Forensics Scenario Rm Mark Cox
Rm Gary Rose
Rm Bradford Telyea
0800 - 1200  Group A-2: Pursuit Termination Rm Kip Thomas
Scenario (EVO) Rm
0800 - 1200  Group B-1: Tactical Firearms Rm J116 Robert Cope
Scenario Rm J121 Timothy DelGrosso
Rm J126 William Garland
William Garland
Dell Hackett
Hank Hobart
David James
Scott Jones
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Jason Tlusty
0800 - 1200  Group B-2: EVOC 5 - PIT Rm Jeffrey Freyermuth
Familiarization Rm Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
1300 - 1700  Group A-1: Tactical Firearms Rm J116 Robert Cope
Scenario Rm J121 Timothy DelGrosso
Rm J126 William Garland
Dell Hackett
Hank Hobart
David James
Scott Jones
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Jason Tlusty
1300 - 1700  Group A-2: EVOC 5 - PIT Rm Jeffrey Freyermuth
Familiarization Rm Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
1300 - 1700  Group B-1: Forensics Scenario Rm Mark Cox
Rm Gary Rose
Rm Bradford Telyea
1300 - 1700  Group B-2: Pursuit Termination Rm Kip Thomas
Scenario (EVO) Rm



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307

Thursday 12/11/2008

Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

16

Notes

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

0800 - 1200

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

1300 - 1700

Group A-1: EVOC 5 - PIT
Familiarization

Group A-2: Tactical Firearms
Scenario

Group B-1: Pursuit Termination
Scenario (EVO)
Group B-2: Forensics Scenario

Group A-1: Pursuit Termination
Scenario (EVO)
Group A-2: Forensics Scenario

Group B-1: EVOC 5 - PIT
Familiarization

Group B-2: Tactical Firearms
Scenario

Rm
Rm

Rm J116
Rm J121
Rm J126

Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm

Rm J116
Rm J121
Rm J126

Jeffrey Freyermuth
Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
William Garland
James Gravley

Dell Hackett

Hank Hobart

David James

Scott Jones

Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour
Kip Thomas

Gary Rose
Bradford Telyea

Kip Thomas

Gary Rose
Bradford Telyea

Jeffrey Freyermuth
Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Timothy DelGrosso
William Garland
James Gravley

Dell Hackett

Hank Hobart

David James

Scott Jones

Corbin Lantz
Stuart Nakamura
Ronald Ritenour



Class Schedule Report
Basic Police-BP307

Friday 12/12/2008

Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

16

Notes

0730 - 0800  Certification Workshop
0800 - 0830  Revocation Presentation

0830 - 1230  Group A: Pursuit Decision Making
Scenario (EVO)

0830 - 1230  Group B: Bombs Scenario

1330 - 1730  Group A: Bombs Scenario

1330 - 1730  Group B: Pursuit Decision Making
Scenario (EVO)

Rm C125
Rm C125
Rm

Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F110
5/F118
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F110
5/F118
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm

Bonnie Salle
Theresa King
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Kip Thomas

Mike Blank

William Hakim
Katherine Irwin
Gary Lawrence
Jeffrey Mayer
George Ogilvie
Boyd Rasmussen
Klinton Sheets
Steven Sigurdson
Mike Blank

William Hakim
Katherine Irwin
Gary Lawrence
Jeffrey Mayer
George Ogilvie
Boyd Rasmussen
Klinton Sheets
Steven Sigurdson
Jeffrey Freyermuth
Ricky Igou

Michael Johnston
James Lookabaugh
Kip Thomas



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 17
Monday 12/15/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
1100 - 1130  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 1 - Rm

Briefing B/B-Dining
1230 - 1300  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 1 - 5/F101 Rene Bravo
Scenarios (1) Rm Mark Cox
Rm Lianne Fanene
Rm Dell Hackett
Rm Morrison Hantze
5/F100 Robert Hayes
5/F105 Douglas Hill
5/F107 Gary Lawrence
5/F109 James Lookabaugh
5/F110 Michael Menzies
5/F111 Louis Meza
5/F118 George Ogilvie
5/F120 Larry Reed
Rm Gary Rose
Rm Jeffrey Rose
Rm Peter Roy
5/F103 Kip Thomas
Dale Tonagel
1300 - 1800  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 1 - 5/F101 Rene Bravo
Scenarios (2) Rm Mark Cox
Rm Lianne Fanene
Rm Dell Hackett
Rm Morrison Hantze
5/F100 Robert Hayes
5/F105 Douglas Hill
5/F107 Gary Lawrence
5/F109 James Lookabaugh
5/F110 Michael Menzies
5/F111 Louis Meza
5/F118 George Ogilvie
5/F120 Larry Reed
Rm Gary Rose
Rm Jeffrey Rose
Rm Peter Roy
5/F103 Kip Thomas
Dale Tonagel
1600 - 1630  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 1 - B/B-Dining
Briefing
1730 - 1800  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 1 - 5/F101
Scenarios (1) Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F120
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F103

1800 - 2300  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 1 -
Scenarios (2)



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 17
Monday 12/15/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes

5/F101 Rene Bravo

Rm Mark Cox

Rm Lianne Fanene

Rm Dell Hackett

Rm Morrison Hantze

5/F100 Robert Hayes

5/F105 Douglas Hill

5/F107 Gary Lawrence

5/F109 James Lookabaugh

5/F110 Michael Menzies

5/F111 Louis Meza

5/F118 Larry Reed

5/F120 Jeffrey Rose

Rm Gary Rose

Rm Peter Roy

Rm Kip Thomas

5/F103 Dale Tonagel

1900 - 2000  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 1 -
Debriefing (1)

2000 - 2100  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 1 -
Debriefing (2)

2300 - 2400  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 1 - F/F-Building
Debriefing (1)



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 17
Tuesday 12/16/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0000 - 0100  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 1 - Rm
Debriefing (2) F/F-Building
0100 - 0200  Patrol Shift Day 1 - Report
Writing
1100 - 1130  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 2 - Rm
Briefing F/F-Building
B/B-Dining
1230 - 1300  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 2 - 5/F101 Rene Bravo
Scenarios (1) Rm Mark Cox
Rm Lianne Fanene
Rm Morrison Hantze
Rm Douglas Hill
5/F100 Gary Lawrence
5/F105 James Lookabaugh
5/F107 Jeffrey Mayer
5/F109 Michael Menzies
5/F110 Louis Meza
5/F111 George Ogilvie
5/F118 Larry Reed
5/F120 Gary Rose
Rm Jeffrey Rose
Rm Peter Roy
Rm Kip Thomas
5/F103 Dale Tonagel
1300 - 1800  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 2 - 5/F101 Rene Bravo
Scenarios (2) Rm Mark Cox
Rm Lianne Fanene
Rm Morrison Hantze
Rm Douglas Hill
5/F100 Gary Lawrence
5/F105 James Lookabaugh
5/F107 Jeffrey Mayer
5/F109 Michael Menzies
5/F110 Louis Meza
5/F111 George Ogilvie
5/F118 Larry Reed
5/F120 Gary Rose
Rm Jeffrey Rose
Rm Peter Roy
Rm Kip Thomas
5/F103 Dale Tonagel
1600 - 1630  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 2 - B/B-Dining
Briefing
1730 - 1800  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 2 - 5/F101
Scenarios (1) Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F120
Rm
Rm
Rm

5/F103



Class Schedule Report
Basic Police-BP307

Tuesday 12/16/2008

Building/Room

Week:

Instructor(s)

17

Notes

1800 - 2300  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 2 -
Scenarios (2)

1900 - 2000  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 2 -
Debriefing (1)

2000 - 2100  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 2 -
Debriefing (2)

2300 - 2400  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 2 -
Debriefing (1)

5/F101
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F120
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F103

Rm
F/F-Building

Rene Bravo
Mark Cox
Morrison Hantze
Robert Hayes
Douglas Hill
Gary Lawrence
James Lookabaugh
Jeffrey Mayer
Michael Menzies
Louis Meza
George Ogilvie
Larry Reed

Gary Rose
Jeffrey Rose
Peter Roy

Kip Thomas
Dale Tonagel



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 17
Wednesday 12/17/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0000 - 0100  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 2 - Rm
Debriefing (2) F/F-Building
0100 - 0200  Patrol Shift Day 2 - Report
Writing
1100 - 1130  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 3 - Rm
Briefing F/F-Building
B/B-Dining
1230 - 1300  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 3 - 5/F101 Rene Bravo
Scenarios (1) Rm Lianne Fanene
Rm Dell Hackett
Rm Morrison Hantze
Rm Robert Hayes
5/F100 Douglas Hill
5/F105 Gary Lawrence
5/F107 James Lookabaugh
5/F109 Steven Manley
5/F110 Jeffrey Mayer
5/F111 Michael Menzies
5/F118 Louis Meza
5/F120 George Ogilvie
Rm Larry Reed
Rm Jeffrey Rose
Rm Gary Rose
5/F103 Kip Thomas
Dale Tonagel
1300 - 1800  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 3 - 5/F101 Rene Bravo
Scenarios (2) Rm Lianne Fanene
Rm Dell Hackett
Rm Morrison Hantze
Rm Robert Hayes
5/F100 Douglas Hill
5/F105 Gary Lawrence
5/F107 James Lookabaugh
5/F109 Steven Manley
5/F110 Jeffrey Mayer
5/F111 Michael Menzies
5/F118 Louis Meza
5/F120 George Ogilvie
Rm Larry Reed
Rm Jeffrey Rose
Rm Gary Rose
5/F103 Kip Thomas
Dale Tonagel
1600 - 1630  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 3 - B/B-Dining

Briefing
1730 - 1800  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 3 -
Scenarios (1)



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 17
Wednesday 12/17/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
5/F101
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F100
5/F105
5/F107
5/F109
5/F110
5/F111
5/F118
5/F120
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F103
1800 - 2300  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 3 - 5/F101 Rene Bravo
Scenarios (2) Rm Lianne Fanene
Rm Dell Hackett
Rm Morrison Hantze
Rm Robert Hayes
5/F100 Douglas Hill
5/F105 Gary Lawrence
5/F107 James Lookabaugh
5/F109 Steven Manley
5/F110 Jeffrey Mayer
5/F111 Michael Menzies
5/F118 Louis Meza
5/F120 George Ogilvie
Rm Larry Reed
Rm Jeffrey Rose
Rm Gary Rose
5/F103 Kip Thomas
Dale Tonagel

1900 - 2000  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 3 -
Debriefing (1)

2000 - 2100  Group A: Patrol Shift Day 3 -
Debriefing (2)

2300 - 2400  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 3 - Rm
Debriefing (1) F/F-Building



Class Schedule Report

Basic Police-BP307 Week: 17
Thursday 12/18/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0000 - 0100  Group B: Patrol Shift Day 3 - Rm
Debriefing (2) F/F-Building
0100 - 0200  Patrol Shift Day 3 - Report
Writing
0830 - 0900  Patrol Shift Day 4 - Briefing Rm
F/F-Building
B/B-Dining
0900 - 1230  Patrol Shift Day 4 - Scenarios 5/F101 Rene Bravo
Rm Douglas Hill
Rm Gary Lawrence
Rm James Lookabaugh
Rm Steven Manley
5/F100 Jeffrey Mayer
5/F105 Michael Menzies
5/F107 Halbert Merrill
5/F109 George Ogilvie
5/F110 Gary Rose
5/F111 Jeffrey Rose
5/F118 Klinton Sheets
5/F120 Kip Thomas
Rm
Rm
Rm
5/F103
1330 - 1430  Patrol Shift Day 4 - Debriefing Rm
F/F-Building
1430 - 1630  Emotional Survival 2 Rm C125 Raymond Rau
Friday 12/19/2008 Building/Room Instructor(s) Notes
0700 - 0900  Administrative Time (4) 2/C126
0900 - 1300  Graduation & Practice 1/B100a Janice Myers

1/B100b



